tool was used to more effectively communicate known problems and locations.  

Information on the operations program and pollution problems was also addressed. 

Opportunities to provide comments on stormwater issues electronically or via mail were 

given through the City’s website and through direct mailings.  One hundred thirteen 

(113) response sheets were received by the City.  These responses were incorporated into 

the list of Identified Surface Water Issues (Appendix A). 

Second Open House - Draft SWMP Update:  On June 24, 2015, a second open house was 

held at City Hall to present and receive public input on the draft SWMP Update.

[...]

Currently, however, some capital projects are required that address capacity and 

misaligned infrastructure.  The City developed a list of capital projects in 2014.  These 

projects were identified by reviewing the 2001 Plan, conducting staff interviews, 

residential surveys, and comments received at an Open House.   

Two hundred thirteen (213) issues were identified.  Of these, 125 were determined to be 

City responsibility. Sixty of these were maintenance issues; and the remaining sixty-four 

(64) required public capital.  In 2014, 17 of the projects had been completed, or were in 

process.